
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details

File #: BILL NO. 17-
246

Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/6/2017 City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: Final action:12/7/2017

Title: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH GEORGE BUTLER ASSOCIATES, INC FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR SW JEFFERSON ST. (PERSELS RD TO OLDHAM PKWY)(RFQ NO. 419-32272) IN THE
AMOUNT OF $27,838.00 FOR A REVISED NOT TO EXCEED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF
$299,952.00, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR
THE SAME; AND CONTAINING AN EMERGENCY CLAUSE.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. GBA Modification, 3. GBA - Revised Scope

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

for second readingCity Council - Regular Session12/7/2017 1 Pass

adopted and numberedCity Council - Regular Session12/7/2017 1 Pass

The City of Lee's Summit Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

