MODIFICATION NO. 4 TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
FOR SW JEFFERSON ST. (PERSELS RD TO OLDHAM PKWY)
(RFQ NO. 419-32272)

THIS MODIFICATION NO. 4 is made and entered into this day of ,
2019, by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, a Missouri Constitutional Charter City
(hereinafter “City”), and George Butler Associates, Inc. (hereinafter “Engineer’).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, City and Engineer entered into a Professional Engineering Services Agreement
(RFQ No. 419-32272) (“Base Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Engineer entered into Modifications No. 1, 2 and 3 to the Professional
Engineering Services Agreement (RFQ No. 419-32272) (“Base Agreement’); and

WHEREAS, City and Engineer desire to amend the provisions of the Base Agreement
and subsequent modifications as provided herein; and

WHEREAS, City and Engineer desire to modify Article | of the Base Agreement to specify
and authorize the performance of certain Basic Scope of Services.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and considerations herein
contained, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by the parties to amend the Base Agreement as follows:

ARTICLE |
SCOPE OF BASIC SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER

Article | of the Base Agreement and Modifications 1, 2 and 3 are hereby amended to specify and
authorize the performance of the following Basic Services:

Scope for Additional Work is generally described as incorporate changes to design as the resuit
adding intersection and signal improvements at Persels, of right of way acquisitions, adding
professional engineering services during construction, and extending the project schedule. A more
detailed description of the scope of services is as follows:

1. Revise Plans to incorporate intersection Improvement as Persels:
Traffic control revisions due to new construction at Persels
Pavement marking redesign due to new construction at Persels
Lighting revisions for Persels intersection not previously scoped
Curb ramp/sidewalk redesign due to new construction at Persels
Construction sequencing revisions

Revisions to Sewer Design & Plans

- MDNR Application & Submittal

Update quantities, estimate & bid documents

Quality control reviews

TT@Tme a0 T

10/23/2018



2. Revisions to Final plans due to R/W Negotiations

a. Signing revisions due to driveway redesign

b. Traffic control revisions due to driveway redesign

c. Driveway revisions/redesign (Parcels 5 & 12)

d. - Storm sewer revisions due to r/w negotiations (Parcel 2)

e. - Revise parcel details to match R/W agreement (Parcel 7)

f. - Lighting revisions due to driveway redesign

g. - Modeling & cross-section revisions due to driveway redesign
h. - Erosion control revisions due to redesign
i. - Update quantities & estimate & bid documents
j. - Quality control reviews

3. Construction Phase Services
Attend preconstruction meeting
Attend monthly progress meetings on-site
Answering questions related to utility relocations
Answering construction questions related to plans/design
Review shop drawings according to City provided list (attached)
Review change orders
Attend paving preconstruction meeting
Attend water/sewer preconstruction meeting
Attend AT&T preconstruction meeting
Attend additional site visits (up to 4)
Semi-final construction walk-thru
Final construction walk-thru
. Prepare as-built drawings based on information provided by the City
Project review meeting with City
Project close-out

oo 3T ATTIT@MOQ00TD

This Amendment also includes additional project management resulting from the extension of the
project land survey, design, and bid phase services schedule of approximately 2 years from
February 2018 to March 2020.

ARTICLE IV
PAYMENTS TO THE ENGINEER

Article IV-B. of the Base Agreement and Modification No. 3 are hereby amended to provide additional
compensation to Engineer as follows:

A. The additional compensation to be paid to Engineer for the amended Basic Services in
Article |, of this Modification No. 4, above shall not exceed the total sum of Fifty-eight
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-one and 24/100 Dollars ($58,721.24).

B. The amended total not to exceed amount for both the Basic Services and Optional
Services is Three Hundred Eighty-eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen and 24/100
Dollars ($388,513.24).

10/23/2018



ARTICLE Vil
ALL OTHER TERMS REMAIN IN EFFECT

The parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the Base Agreement, Modification No. 1,
Modification No. 2, and Modification No. 3 not amended by this Modification No. 4 shall remain
in full force and effect.

THIS MODIFICATION NO. 4 shall be binding on the parties thereto only after it has been
duly executed and approved by City and Engineer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the
____dayof 2019.

CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT

Stephen A. Arbo, City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Nancy K. Yendes,
Chief Council of Infrastructure and Planning,

Office of City Attorney
ENGINEER:
/’/7 ;
o ——-
“o e T
TITLE: _ Viee Presiclet
ATTEST:

10/23/2018



Z o | abeg

00'90¢°Z$ Sl Zl 3 1 AU ay) Aq papiaoid uogewIojul Uo paseq sbuimelp 3|ing-se [euld
¥aL2L8 [vB/2S ¥ 2 NJY}-HJ[BM UORONISUOD [eul
¥8°LZL$ ¥8° /2% 14 ¥ NJUI-jIBM LIOIONISUOD [BUl-ILLIBS
9E'LLLZS [9E'LLLS 9l ¥ ZL { 01 dn) SYSIA a)is [BUOIIPPE PUANY|
+8'626% v8°L2$ 14 z z Bunsaw uononusuodaid |9y Pualy
¥8°200'LS  |¥8°L2$ 9 Z v Bupesw uogonnsuooaid Jamas/iajem puapy
00°00% 14 ¥ Bunesaw uononnsuosaid Buined puapy
00708°1$ 8 ¥ ¥ S13pI0 abuBLD MaIADY
00°00Z'v$ 14 vZ (payoeye) isi papiaod AND O} BUIpI0J0E SBLIMEID dOYS MBIADY
00'2SLV$ 92 4 4 ubisap/sue|d o} pajejal suosanb UORONIISUOCD BulaMSUY|
002SZ°LS 9 14 Z suoneaojel AQRn o} pajejal suonsanb Buuams

vB6LECS [v9°/28 8l ol Z 8)iS-UO Sbunsaw ssa.b0id AljUOW pUaNY]
¥8'62Z°18 |vB 28 9 ¥ z Bunsaw uopanygsucdald puayy
S3JIANIS ISVHd NOILINAULSNOD
00°00%°c$ (1amag) Tv1018NS
00'559% 2 z ! 1 SMalABY |03uoD Ajjleno|
00°5¢6% 9 12 g l (aur] Jsjep) [ERILGNS B Uoneolddy YNOW]
00'028°L$ zL 8 4 4 SUOISIABY ue|d ¢ ubisapay Jamag
(suoisiasy ued @ ubisapay) xm_zmm_
00°065°2$ (owged)) TvioLENS
00°0LELS 8 v Z Z smajaal jo5uod Ajienpd
00°025°Z$ 9l 8 8 2jew)sa g sanuenb ayepdn
00°08Z$ [4 [4 ubjsapal Aemaaup 0} anp suojsiaal Bunybin
00°0ZL°L$ 8 8 padoos Ajsnoiaald Jou uonoasialu| sjesiad 10j suoisiaal bunybr
00°095$ 4 ¥ S|9siad JE UONONUSUOD mau o) anp ubisapas Bupuew JuauwiaAed
00'0823% (4 Z ubisapas Aemaaup 0} anp suoisiaal bBulubig|
000953 14 14 ubisapal ABmaAup O] SNp SUOISIAS) [01U0D D1e |
00°096$ 9 4 [4 S|8S48] JB UOJONIISUOD MSU O] anp SUOISIAS] [0JJLOD Dlyel | |
(suoysiaay ue|d ' uBisapay) Dld4vHL
00°E6¥'61$ (peoy) Tvi0.18ns|
00°29%°L$ 8 14 4 4 SMaIAB) [01U0D ANEND)
00°065'23 Bl 9L | ¢ SJUSWINDOP PIq % Bjewnsa ‘sanjuenb a1epdn
00'S€L$ S ¥ L suoisiaa) Buipuanbas uoponiisuo)
00'SEL$ S 14 L SUOISIAS] |0JJU0D UOISOIT
00°0.%'L$ 0l 8 Z S}8519d JE UORONISUOD Mau 0} anp buljapol/ubjsapal yemapis/dwel ging
00'5LE$ [4 I l (£ 1901e4) Juawaaibe p\ny yoiew o) s|elap [@oied asinay
00°065°Z$ 8l 9l 4 (Z 19048d) suopeoBau m/J 0) BNp SUOISIASI JOMaS uuojg|
00'065'C$ -1} 9l 4 SUoISiABl UoRoas-ssoud ¥ Buljapows Aemaaug
00°02¢°1$ 0L 8 [4 (21 % G sj20ie4d) ubisapas AemaAug
00°9€5°5% 143 ] 144 4 a|npayas joafoid papuajxs 0} anp uonEUIpI00D ¥ Jualwsbeuew ja8loig
(suoisiasy ue|d 3¢ ubisapay) >S_sn10m_

Qa3.137dWOD SNY1d TVNIJ ¥3.14V SNOLLYILODIN M 2 NOLLONYLISNOD M3N ¥04 N9ISIa3y

1|

S3JIAYIS ISVHd NOLLONYLSNOD ® SNOISIATY NV 1d 1VYNId ‘HSVL|

€ "'ON NOILYJIdIQOW LOVHINOD ¥0d4 S3DIAYTS JISvE
1800  |S3ASNaJX3|SUNOH| 86| 828| S0L$| SeLg| 8v1$| 268 | 8018| ovL$| vL1$| 9218 | OvLS| CZ18| 002$| 2e2s| 9228 31vH 1NOIDHVHO ATHNOH
V101 dvI1OL| 11D (Z1S| €1S | STd | S7S |2031|1931| Lys | esav | zsav | 1sav| ard [ osv | vus | 114 NOILLVDIJISSVID

sjuswaaoldwi 18318 UOSIaPAr S 10} sao1InBg Bulesulbug
"0u| 'sajejoossy Jajing abioag ¢l2ee-6ly DAY



 Jo Z obed

yZLZL'8SS | ¥Z'90ES 96¢ 9l| o 0 0 (1} 0 0 174 0 0 sZhk | S91 8 0 ZZ |:SADIAAITS 2ISvE ¥O04 Tv1i0l
vz’ 1eL'ess |pT'90ES 9G6¢ 9 |0 0 0 0 0 0 174 0 0 gZL | S91 |8 0 Zz |IVvL0L1E8NS ¥ MSVL
vZ'8L1'82$ (sd2) vioigns
00°0LYL$ 1 8 [4 | 1no-as0j0 10aloid
¥8°626%  |vB'LZS 14 z 4 A0 yum Bunesw malaal 1oeloid
1800 S3ISNadX3 | SHNOH| 863| 88| s018| se1g| 8vL$| 26S | 80L$| OVIS 118 | 9Z18| ovLs| G218 002$| Zezs| 928 % 1NO39OHYHI ATHNOH
Ivi0L aviol | o lzis] e1s | s1d | s1S |2934| 1931 LS | €83V | 2S3AV | ISTV | Ird | ISV VS | Rid ZOFQU_u__mwﬁo

‘ou) ‘sejevossy Japng abioso

sjuawanoldw| 19511G LOSIANSI MS 40} seaines Buussuibul
¢l2ze-6ly DI




